
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1064
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
LAYING OF G.T.ROAD FROM JALANDHAR TO AMRITSAR
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the laying of G.T. Road from Jalandhar to Amritsar has been delayed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ; and

(c) the time by which the work of laying the said road is likely to be completed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Presumably the Hon`ble Member is referring to 4- laning of Jalandhar - Amritsar section of National Highway no.1. Bids for four laning of the reach from km. 387.10 to 407.10 have been invited but the work could not be awarded so far due to administrative reasons. For the remaining length, tenders have been invited on BOT basis , recently.

(c) 4- laning of the G.T. Road from Jalandhar (km. 387.10) to Amritsar (km. 456.10) is targeted to be completed by December 2007,
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